
Total Individuals Total Individuals Total Individuals

AMR AMR % SHR %
1 HIRADO 18:00:07 18:51:23 2019.12.29 RTL KLUB 801 415 9,0 19,5
2 TENYEK 17:59:59 18:44:59 2019.12.27 TV2 785 588 8,8 20,5
3 TENYEK PLUSZ 18:45:09 19:20:03 2019.12.23 TV2 744 645 8,4 18,7
4 RESZKESSETEK BETOROK! /AM. VIGJATEK/ 20:42:07 22:40:57 2019.12.24 TV2 705 949 7,9 17,2
5 RESZKESSETEK BETOROK! 2.-ELVESZVE NEW YORKBAN /AM. FILMVIGJATEK/ 20:54:48 23:12:30 2019.12.25 TV2 662 871 7,4 17,3
6 FOKUSZ /KOZELETI MAGAZIN/ 18:55:48 19:21:31 2019.12.23 RTL KLUB 582 577 6,5 14,6
7 NEVELETLEN HERCEGNO /AM. VIGJATEK/ 18:59:15 21:27:27 2019.12.29 RTL KLUB 530 451 6,0 11,9
8 FOKUSZ PLUSZ /MAGAZIN/ 18:59:41 19:25:06 2019.12.28 RTL KLUB 530 362 6,0 13,0
9 HEIDI /OLASZ-AM. TV-FILM/ 18:59:39 21:24:53 2019.12.27 RTL KLUB 530 022 5,9 12,6

10 HAMUPIPOKE /AM. CSALADI KALANDFILM/ 21:11:56 23:21:16 2019.12.24 RTL KLUB 476 261 5,3 12,4
11 RESZKESSETEK BETOROK 3. /AM. VIGJATEK/ 20:40:11 22:40:47 2019.12.26 TV2 463 154 5,2 11,6
12 MEGJOTT APUCI 2 /AM. VIGJATEK/ 18:40:18 20:42:04 2019.12.24 TV2 430 553 4,8 11,2
13 SHREK A VEGE FUSS EL VELE /AM. ANIM. FILM/ 16:04:33 17:47:39 2019.12.26 TV2 396 996 4,5 12,4
14 MEGJOTT APUCI /AM. VIGJATEK/ 19:30:22 21:45:52 2019.12.23 TV2 381 859 4,3 9,1
15 COCO /AM. CSAL. ANIM. FILM/ 18:59:02 21:04:45 2019.12.24 RTL KLUB 381 138 4,3 9,6
16 GOLYAK /AMERIKAI CSALADI ANIMACIOS FILM/ 19:28:50 21:19:38 2019.12.23 RTL KLUB 367 207 4,1 8,6
17 HALALOS IRAMBAN 7. /AMERIKAI AKCIOFILM/ 21:01:20 23:45:13 2019.12.28 MOZI+ 363 823 4,1 10,4
18 APACASHOW 2. - UJRA VIRUL A FITYULA /AM. VIGJATEK/ 21:34:08 23:45:17 2019.12.29 RTL KLUB 354 841 4,0 10,8
19 BAZI NAGY FRANCIA LAGZIK 2. /FRANCIA VIGJATEK/ 18:41:56 20:40:08 2019.12.26 TV2 352 338 4,0 8,5
20 GASZTROANGYAL 17:00:33 17:53:38 2019.12.28 DUNA TV 348 391 3,9 10,1
21 ENEKELJ! /AM. CSALADI ANIM. FILM/ 18:40:01 20:43:37 2019.12.25 TV2 346 199 3,9 8,2
22 INDIANA JONES ES A VEGZET TEMPLOMA /AM. KALANDFILM/ 18:45:31 21:20:04 2019.12.28 TV2 340 505 3,8 7,9
23 ROSSZ ANYAK KARACSONYA /AM.-KINAI VIGJATEK/ 21:10:00 23:16:53 2019.12.26 RTL KLUB 336 788 3,8 9,2
24 RESZKESSETEK BETOROK! 2.-ELVESZVE NEW YORKBAN /AM. FILMVIGJATEK/ 18:33:59 20:59:17 2019.12.29 MOZI+ 336 649 3,8 7,6
25 INDIANA JONES ES AZ ELVESZETT FRIGYLADA FOSZTOGATOI /AM. FILM/ 18:46:01 21:21:31 2019.12.27 TV2 334 308 3,8 8,0
26 INDIANA JONES ES AZ UTOLSO KERESZTESLOVAG /AM. KALANDFILM/ 18:45:04 21:20:54 2019.12.29 TV2 329 510 3,7 7,4
27 SZERENCSESZOMBAT - LUXOR JOKER OTOSLOTTO /SORSOLASI SHOWMUSOR/ 18:45:40 19:35:48 2019.12.28 DUNA TV 327 181 3,7 8,0
28 SZORNY EGYETEM /AM. ANIMACIOS FILM/ 18:59:17 21:02:29 2019.12.26 RTL KLUB 325 821 3,7 7,7
29 HARMADIK SHREK /AM. ANIM. VIGJ./ 16:04:15 17:47:56 2019.12.25 TV2 321 463 3,6 10,3
30 SHREK /AM. RAJZFILM/ 16:03:12 17:47:08 2019.12.23 TV2 304 485 3,4 9,7

*Activity: Live+As Live
Note: programs shorter than 10 minutes are excluded. Level: 1 (gross and simple) 

WEEK 52 (23 December - 29 December 2019)
TOP 30 Total 4+ N= 8 909 923

Rank Description Start End Date Channel



Age 18-59 Age 18-59 Age 18-59

AMR AMR % SHR %
1 RESZKESSETEK BETOROK! /AM. VIGJATEK/ 20:42:07 22:40:57 2019.12.24 TV2 427 814 8,2 18,8
2 RESZKESSETEK BETOROK! 2.-ELVESZVE NEW YORKBAN /AM. FILMVIGJATEK/ 20:54:48 23:12:30 2019.12.25 TV2 410 465 7,9 18,5
3 HIRADO 18:00:07 18:51:23 2019.12.29 RTL KLUB 367 007 7,1 17,7
4 TENYEK 17:59:59 18:44:59 2019.12.27 TV2 310 571 6,0 16,4
5 TENYEK PLUSZ 18:45:09 19:20:03 2019.12.23 TV2 303 063 5,8 15,7
6 NEVELETLEN HERCEGNO /AM. VIGJATEK/ 18:59:15 21:27:27 2019.12.29 RTL KLUB 287 120 5,5 12,1
7 HAMUPIPOKE /AM. CSALADI KALANDFILM/ 21:11:56 23:21:16 2019.12.24 RTL KLUB 284 526 5,5 13,1
8 MEGJOTT APUCI 2 /AM. VIGJATEK/ 18:40:18 20:42:04 2019.12.24 TV2 277 664 5,3 13,5
9 ROSSZ ANYAK KARACSONYA /AM.-KINAI VIGJATEK/ 21:10:00 23:16:53 2019.12.26 RTL KLUB 265 223 5,1 12,6

10 FOKUSZ PLUSZ /MAGAZIN/ 18:59:41 19:25:06 2019.12.28 RTL KLUB 263 984 5,1 13,3
11 RESZKESSETEK BETOROK 3. /AM. VIGJATEK/ 20:40:11 22:40:47 2019.12.26 TV2 262 677 5,1 11,8
12 FOKUSZ /KOZELETI MAGAZIN/ 18:55:48 19:21:31 2019.12.23 RTL KLUB 257 953 5 13,3
13 SHREK A VEGE FUSS EL VELE /AM. ANIM. FILM/ 16:04:33 17:47:39 2019.12.26 TV2 254 489 4,9 15,5
14 HEIDI /OLASZ-AM. TV-FILM/ 18:59:39 21:24:53 2019.12.27 RTL KLUB 254 376 4,9 11,9
15 RESZKESSETEK BETOROK! 2.-ELVESZVE NEW YORKBAN /AM. FILMVIGJATEK/ 18:33:59 20:59:17 2019.12.29 MOZI+ 250 056 4,8 10,8
16 HALALOS IRAMBAN 7. /AMERIKAI AKCIOFILM/ 21:01:20 23:45:13 2019.12.28 MOZI+ 244 334 4,7 11,9
17 COCO /AM. CSAL. ANIM. FILM/ 18:59:02 21:04:45 2019.12.24 RTL KLUB 233 678 4,5 11,1
18 ENEKELJ! /AM. CSALADI ANIM. FILM/ 18:40:01 20:43:37 2019.12.25 TV2 220 156 4,2 10,3
19 APACASHOW 2. - UJRA VIRUL A FITYULA /AM. VIGJATEK/ 21:34:08 23:45:17 2019.12.29 RTL KLUB 215 141 4,1 11,0
20 SZORNY EGYETEM /AM. ANIMACIOS FILM/ 18:59:17 21:02:29 2019.12.26 RTL KLUB 213 568 4,1 9,7
21 JACK REACHER: NINCS VISSZAUT /AM. AKCIOFILM/ 18:30:12 20:53:55 2019.12.25 MOZI+ 211 232 4,1 9,9
22 GOLYAK /AMERIKAI CSALADI ANIMACIOS FILM/ 19:28:50 21:19:38 2019.12.23 RTL KLUB 209 300 4,0 9,7
23 AGYMANOK /AM. ANIM. FILM/ 19:31:54 21:29:00 2019.12.28 RTL KLUB 208 730 4 9,4
24 KOZPONTI HIRSZERZES /AMERIKAI AKCIO-VIGJATEK/ 21:03:16 23:12:05 2019.12.24 MOZI+ 207 335 4 9,4
25 A FUGGETLENSEG NAPJA: FELTAMADAS /AM. SCI-FI AKCIOFILM/ 20:59:23 23:20:37 2019.12.29 MOZI+ 207 160 4,0 9,6
26 BAZI NAGY FRANCIA LAGZIK 2. /FRANCIA VIGJATEK/ 18:41:56 20:40:08 2019.12.26 TV2 206 171 4 9,6
27 INDIANA JONES ES AZ ELVESZETT FRIGYLADA FOSZTOGATOI /AM. FILM/ 18:46:01 21:21:31 2019.12.27 TV2 201 052 3,9 9,5
28 HARMADIK SHREK /AM. ANIM. VIGJ./ 16:04:15 17:47:56 2019.12.25 TV2 200 542 3,9 12,9
29 MEGJOTT APUCI /AM. VIGJATEK/ 19:30:22 21:45:52 2019.12.23 TV2 194 947 3,8 9,0
30 GORILLA BACSI /AM. AKCIOVIGJ./ 20:59:56 23:01:17 2019.12.25 RTL KLUB 193 350 3,7 8,6

18-59 N= 5 198 151
Source: Nielsen Audience Measurement Ltd.
Note: programs shorter than 10 minutes are excluded. Level: 1 (gross and simple) 
Episodes/programs with the highest rating are included (duplications excluded). 
*Activity: Live+As Live

WEEK 52 (23 December - 29 December 2019)
TOP 30 - AGE 18-59 N= 5 198 151

Rank Description Start End Dates Channel



Time band: 18:00-22:59

AMR AMR % SHR % AMR AMR % SHR %

2019.12.23 TV2 TENYEK 17:59:57 18:45:00 746 501 8,4 19,6 278 157 5,4 15,3
2019.12.23 TV2 TENYEK PLUSZ 18:45:09 19:20:03 744 645 8,4 18,7 303 063 5,8 15,7
2019.12.23 TV2 MEGJOTT APUCI /AM. VIGJATEK/ 19:30:22 21:45:52 381 859 4,3 9,1 194 947 3,8 9,0
2019.12.23 TV2 KEGYENC FEGYENC /AM. AKCIOVIGJATEK/ 21:57:04 0:14:41 208 299 2,3 7,3 116 066 2,2 6,8
2019.12.23 RTL KLUB HIRADO 18:00:26 18:45:12 764 355 8,6 20,0 316 848 6,1 17,4
2019.12.23 RTL KLUB FOKUSZ /KOZELETI MAGAZIN/ 18:55:48 19:21:31 582 577 6,5 14,6 257 953 5,0 13,3
2019.12.23 RTL KLUB GOLYAK /AMERIKAI CSALADI ANIMACIOS FILM/ 19:28:50 21:19:38 367 207 4,1 8,6 209 300 4,0 9,7
2019.12.23 RTL KLUB ILYEN AZ ELET /AM. FILMVIGJATEK/ 21:27:01 23:59:16 245 546 2,8 7,8 167 229 3,2 9,1
2019.12.24 TV2 TENYEK 18:00:05 18:40:10 582 857 6,5 16,9 239 013 4,6 13,3
2019.12.24 TV2 MEGJOTT APUCI 2 /AM. VIGJATEK/ 18:40:18 20:42:04 430 553 4,8 11,2 277 664 5,3 13,5
2019.12.24 TV2 RESZKESSETEK BETOROK! /AM. VIGJATEK/ 20:42:07 22:40:57 705 949 7,9 17,2 427 814 8,2 18,8
2019.12.24 TV2 IGAZABOL SZERELEM /AM. ROM. VIGJATEK/ 22:41:08 1:31:25 242 680 2,7 10,7 157 947 3,0 11,6
2019.12.24 RTL KLUB HIRADO 18:00:19 18:51:09 652 980 7,3 18,8 307 433 5,9 16,9
2019.12.24 RTL KLUB COCO /AM. CSAL. ANIM. FILM/ 18:59:02 21:04:45 381 138 4,3 9,6 233 678 4,5 11,1
2019.12.24 RTL KLUB HAMUPIPOKE /AM. CSALADI KALANDFILM/ 21:11:56 23:21:16 476 261 5,3 12,4 284 526 5,5 13,1
2019.12.25 TV2 TENYEK 18:00:00 18:39:53 615 663 6,9 16,4 235 866 4,5 12,7
2019.12.25 TV2 ENEKELJ! /AM. CSALADI ANIM. FILM/ 18:40:01 20:43:37 346 199 3,9 8,2 220 156 4,2 10,3
2019.12.25 TV2 RESZKESSETEK BETOROK! 2.-ELVESZVE NEW YORKBAN /AM. FILMVIGJATEK/ 20:54:48 23:12:30 662 871 7,4 17,3 410 465 7,9 18,5
2019.12.25 RTL KLUB HIRADO 18:00:21 18:51:22 751 820 8,4 19,8 357 160 6,9 19,1
2019.12.25 RTL KLUB SZORNY RT. /AM. ANIMACIOS FILM/ 18:59:16 20:52:41 274 757 3,1 6,5 191 267 3,7 8,8
2019.12.25 RTL KLUB GORILLA BACSI /AM. AKCIOVIGJ./ 20:59:56 23:01:17 286 256 3,2 7,4 193 350 3,7 8,6
2019.12.26 TV2 TENYEK 18:00:01 18:40:40 710 416 8,0 18,8 298 753 5,7 15,6
2019.12.26 TV2 BAZI NAGY FRANCIA LAGZIK 2. /FRANCIA VIGJATEK/ 18:41:56 20:40:08 352 338 4,0 8,5 206 171 4,0 9,6
2019.12.26 TV2 RESZKESSETEK BETOROK 3. /AM. VIGJATEK/ 20:40:11 22:40:47 463 154 5,2 11,6 262 677 5,1 11,8
2019.12.26 TV2 A PLAZA ASZA VEGASBAN /AM. VIGJATEK/ 22:40:58 0:40:31 220 732 2,5 9,5 141 500 2,7 9,8
2019.12.26 RTL KLUB HIRADO 18:00:17 18:51:21 738 237 8,3 19,4 347 558 6,7 18,0
2019.12.26 RTL KLUB SZORNY EGYETEM /AM. ANIMACIOS FILM/ 18:59:17 21:02:29 325 821 3,7 7,7 213 568 4,1 9,7
2019.12.26 RTL KLUB ROSSZ ANYAK KARACSONYA /AM.-KINAI VIGJATEK/ 21:10:00 23:16:53 336 788 3,8 9,2 265 223 5,1 12,6
2019.12.27 TV2 TENYEK 17:59:59 18:44:59 785 588 8,8 20,5 310 571 6,0 16,4
2019.12.27 TV2 INDIANA JONES ES AZ ELVESZETT FRIGYLADA FOSZTOGATOI /AM. FILM/ 18:46:01 21:21:31 334 308 3,8 8,0 201 052 3,9 9,5
2019.12.27 TV2 POFAZUNK ES VEGUNK /AM. AKCIO-VIGJATEK/ 21:22:28 23:26:55 262 934 3,0 8,0 168 269 3,2 8,9
2019.12.27 RTL KLUB HIRADO 18:00:21 18:51:45 772 520 8,7 20,1 359 231 6,9 18,9
2019.12.27 RTL KLUB HEIDI /OLASZ-AM. TV-FILM/ 18:59:39 21:24:53 530 022 5,9 12,6 254 376 4,9 11,9
2019.12.27 RTL KLUB A MUMIA BOSSZUJA /KINAI AKCIO-HORROR/ 21:31:34 23:24:46 190 507 2,1 5,9 131 146 2,5 7,0
2019.12.28 TV2 TENYEK 18:00:03 18:44:33 720 609 8,1 18,4 250 618 4,8 13,3
2019.12.28 TV2 INDIANA JONES ES A VEGZET TEMPLOMA /AM. KALANDFILM/ 18:45:31 21:20:04 340 505 3,8 7,9 177 667 3,4 8,2
2019.12.28 TV2 POFAZUNK ES VEGUNK MIAMIBAN /AM. AKCIO-VIGJATEK/ 21:20:05 23:25:47 198 189 2,2 5,6 150 592 2,9 7,2
2019.12.28 RTL KLUB HIRADO 18:00:18 18:51:22 725 086 8,1 18,4 300 550 5,8 15,9
2019.12.28 RTL KLUB FOKUSZ PLUSZ /MAGAZIN/ 18:59:41 19:25:06 530 362 6,0 13,0 263 984 5,1 13,3
2019.12.28 RTL KLUB AGYMANOK /AM. ANIM. FILM/ 19:31:54 21:29:00 294 977 3,3 6,8 208 730 4,0 9,4
2019.12.28 RTL KLUB NEKEM 8 /AM. AKCIOVIGJATEK/ 21:35:51 23:39:30 124 926 1,4 3,7 93 357 1,8 4,6
2019.12.29 TV2 TENYEK 18:00:02 18:44:58 658 420 7,4 16,1 217 834 4,2 10,5
2019.12.29 TV2 INDIANA JONES ES AZ UTOLSO KERESZTESLOVAG /AM. KALANDFILM/ 18:45:04 21:20:54 329 510 3,7 7,4 166 817 3,2 7,1
2019.12.29 TV2 TERMINATOR - MEGVALTAS /AM.- NEMET- ANGOL  AKCIOFILM/ 21:28:20 23:42:43 110 136 1,2 3,3 66 494 1,3 3,4
2019.12.29 RTL KLUB HIRADO 18:00:07 18:51:23 801 415 9,0 19,5 367 007 7,1 17,7
2019.12.29 RTL KLUB NEVELETLEN HERCEGNO /AM. VIGJATEK/ 18:59:15 21:27:27 530 451 6,0 11,9 287 120 5,5 12,1
2019.12.29 RTL KLUB APACASHOW 2. - UJRA VIRUL A FITYULA /AM. VIGJATEK/ 21:34:08 23:45:17 354 841 4,0 10,8 215 141 4,1 11,0

Note: programs shorter than 10 minutes are excluded. Level: 1 (gross and simple) 

WEEK 52 (23 December - 29 December 2019)

PRIME TIME - TV2 vs. RTL KLUB

Dates Channel Description Start End
Total Individuals Ages 18-59



DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2019.12.23 0,7 2,1 1,7 3,2 9,1 7,3 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2019.12.24 0,6 2,8 2,2 2,6 11,7 9,5 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2019.12.25 0,6 2,7 2,1 2,4 10,8 8,4 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2019.12.26 0,7 2,8 1,9 2,8 11,2 7,5 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2019.12.27 0,7 1,9 2,0 2,9 8,2 8,5 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2019.12.28 1,0 1,6 1,5 4,2 6,8 6,1 100 100 100
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2019.12.29 0,9 1,5 2,0 3,5 5,9 8,0 100 100 100

Average 02:00:00 - 25:59:59 [Total Individuals] 0,7 2,2 1,9 3,1 9,1 7,9 100 100 100

DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2019.12.23 1,3 5,0 4,7 3,1 11,3 10,5 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2019.12.24 0,8 6,3 5,1 1,9 14,3 11,8 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2019.12.25 1,2 5,8 4,1 2,6 12,8 9,0 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2019.12.26 0,8 5,0 4,5 1,8 11,1 10,2 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2019.12.27 0,8 4,3 5,3 1,9 9,9 12,1 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2019.12.28 2,0 3,9 3,9 4,4 8,7 8,6 100 100 100
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2019.12.29 1,6 3,5 5,9 3,4 7,5 12,7 100 100 100

Average 18:00:00 - 22:59:59 [Total Individuals] 1,2 4,8 4,8 2,7 10,8 10,7 100 100 100

DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2019.12.23 0,3 1,8 1,6 1,3 8,5 7,5 37 83 92
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2019.12.24 0,3 2,8 2,2 1,2 12,8 9,7 42 103 96
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2019.12.25 0,3 2,8 2,3 1,2 12,2 9,9 44 104 109
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2019.12.26 0,4 2,8 2,1 1,5 12,3 9,0 51 102 111
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2019.12.27 0,2 1,9 1,9 1,1 9,2 8,9 34 101 94
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2019.12.28 0,3 1,6 1,5 1,4 7,0 6,5 31 95 99
02:00:00 - 25:59:59 2019.12.29 0,3 1,3 2,0 1,2 5,6 8,4 32 87 97

Average 02:00:00 - 25:59:59 [Age 18-59] 0,3 2,1 1,9 1,3 9,7 8,6 39 97 100

DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB DUNA TV TV2 RTL KLUB
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2019.12.23 0,5 3,9 4,2 1,3 9,9 10,6 37 78 89
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2019.12.24 0,4 6,3 5,0 1,1 15,6 12,5 54 101 98
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2019.12.25 0,6 5,8 4,3 1,4 14,1 10,3 48 100 104
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2019.12.26 0,4 4,6 4,9 0,9 11,2 12,0 48 93 109
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2019.12.27 0,2 4,0 4,6 0,6 10,3 11,6 28 93 86
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2019.12.28 0,7 3,4 3,8 1,8 8,4 9,3 37 87 96
18:00:00 - 22:59:59 2019.12.29 0,5 2,7 5,4 1,2 6,3 12,5 34 79 91

Average 18:00:00 - 22:59:59 [Age 18-59] 0,5 4,4 4,6 1,2 10,8 11,3 41 90 96

*Activity: Live+As Live

Time Interval Dates/Channel
18-59

AMR % SHR % AFF

Total 4+

AFF
18-59

SHR % AFF

Time Interval Dates/Channel AMR % SHR %

WEEK 52 (23 December - 29 December 2019)

AFF
Total 4+

Time Interval Dates/Channel AMR %

Time Interval Dates/Channel AMR % SHR %


